

PROGRAM NO. 2021-S -- TERM MARCH 1, 1999, THROUGH FEBRUARY 29, 2000

TITLE: "COPY OF LEGAL DOCUMENTS"

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	DOCU MART COPIES Portland, OR		IKON Portland, OR		KOIN CENTER COPY Portland, OR		TECHNICAL IMAGING Portland, OR		G P O ESTIMATE	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. PRINTING/COPYING, PACKING AND DISTRIBUTION: (all copying one side only) FORMAT "A": UP TO AND INCLUDING 8 x 11" FORMAT "B": OVER 8-1/2 X 11" UP TO AND INCLUDING 11 x 17" REGULAR SCHEDULE: (a) Black copying, per impression (1) One to two sets. (1) Format A..... 25459 0.06 1527.54 0.14 3564.26 0.15 3818.85 0.085 2164.02 0.09 2291.31 (2) Format B..... 6365 0.09 572.85 0.14 891.10 0.20 1273.00 0.14 891.10 0.14 891.10 (2) Three or more sets. (1) Format A..... 9547 0.05 477.35 0.11 1050.17 0.03 286.41 0.05 477.35 (2) Format B..... 2387 0.09 214.83 0.11 262.57 0.06 143.22 0.12 286.44 (b) Color copying, per impression (1) One to two sets. (1) Format A..... 4493 0.60 2695.80 0.75 3369.75 0.59 2650.87 0.50 2246.50 0.06 269.58 (2) Format B..... 1123 0.75 842.25 1.50 1684.50 0.99 1111.77 0.72 808.56 0.12 134.76 (2) Three or more sets. (1) Format A..... 1685 0.55 926.75 0.69 1162.65 0.39 657.15 0.45 758.25 0.50 842.50 (2) Format B..... 421 0.70 294.70 1.25 526.25 0.79 332.59 0.67 282.07 0.72 303.12 II. PREMIUM PAYMENT SCHEDULE: One to four hour production & delivery. (a) Black copying, per impression (1) One to two sets. (1) Format A..... 2829 0.07 198.03 0.14 396.06 0.20 565.80 0.13 367.77 0.13 367.77 (2) Format B..... 707 0.10 70.70 0.14 98.98 0.30 212.10 0.18 127.26 0.18 127.26 (2) Three or more sets. (1) Format A..... 1061 0.06 63.66 0.11 116.71 0.05 53.05 0.09 95.49 0.09 95.49 (2) Format B..... 265 0.10 26.50 0.11 29.15 0.10 26.50 0.15 39.75 0.15 39.75 (b) Color copying, per impression (1) One to two sets. (1) Format A..... 499 0.60 299.40 0.75 374.25 0.89 444.11 0.60 299.40 0.60 299.40 (2) Format B..... 125 0.75 93.75 1.50 187.50 1.59 198.75 0.82 102.50 0.82 102.50 (2) Three or more sets. (1) Format A..... 187 0.55 102.85 0.69 129.03 0.59 110.33 0.55 102.85 0.55 102.85 (2) Format B..... 47 0.70 32.90 1.25 58.75 0.99 46.53 0.77 36.19 0.77 36.19 III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS: (a) Binders 2-1/2" capacity: Complete with vinyl covering, sheet lifters, clear vinyl pockets, index inserts copied, front and spine & a loose-leaf element. Per binder..... 44 9.00 396.00 3.50 154.00 5.00 220.00 9.00 396.00 9.00 396.00 (b) Tabbed dividers copied one side, per 100 dividers..... 220 25.00 5500.00 25.00 5500.00 20.00 4400.00 0.24 52.80 16.00 3520.00 (c) Inserting text and tabbed dividers, onto rings of binder. Cost per 100 sheets..... 112 2.50 280.00 NC NC 7.00 784.00 8.00 896.00 (d) Drilling up to 3 holes per run. Cost per 100 leaves drilled..... 110 1.00 110.00 NC NC 4.00 440.00 1.50 165.00 (e) Bates numbering, per 100 numbers..... 260 5.00 1300.00 5.50 1430.00 6.00 1560.00 9.00 2340.00 5.00 1300.00 (f) Black only displays mounted on suitable form core backing. Cost per square foot..... 135 9.10 1228.50 4.50 607.50 10.00 1350.00 2.10 283.50 10.00 1350.00 (g) Color displays mounted on a suitable form core backing. cost per square foot..... 72 19.00 1368.00 12.00 864.00 15.00 1080.00 9.50 684.00 15.00 1080.00 (h) Collating, punching & inserting a suitable black plastic comb, Cost per book..... 18 1.25 22.50 2.50 45.00 0.75 13.50 5.00 90.00 1.00 18.00 (i) Collating, punching and Velo binding, per book..... 18 1.25 22.50 2.50 45.00 1.50 27.00 4.00 72.00 1.00 18.00 (j) Collating and binding with suitable black hot-tape, cost per book..... 18 1.25 22.50 2.50 45.00 2.50 45.00 4.00 72.00 1.00 18.00 CONTRACTOR TOTALS NET \$18,689.86 NET \$22,592.18 1% \$20,626.53 NET \$14,299.80 NET \$14,664.58 DISCOUNT \$206.27 DISCOUNTED TOTALS NET \$18,689.86 \$22,592.18 20 days \$20,420.26 NET \$14,299.80 NET \$14,664.58											

Reviewed By: _____

